BRIAN SANDOVALGovernorPETER BARTONAdministratorMYRON FREEDMANDirector, Nevada S

Governor Administrator Director, *Nevada State Museum, Carson City*





NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Workshop Meeting Agenda December 13, 2018

The Director of the Nevada State Museum will conduct a Workshop meeting to consider regulations to be added to NAC Chapter 381 on **Thursday, December 13, 2018 at 9 a.m.** via videoconferencing to the following locations:

Nevada State Museum 600 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701

Nevada State Museum, Las Vegas 309 S. Valley View Blvd Las Vegas, NV 89107

- 1. Call to Order/Introduction of staff of the Nevada State Museum
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Public Comment

4. Review NAC Chapter 381 for possible changes in order to comply with 2017 amendments to NRS Chapter 381. Develop proposed regulation draft to amend NAC Chapter 381. Public comment regarding these changes is welcomed and will be accepted. (For Possible Action)

5. Public Comment.

6. Adjournment (**For Possible Action**)

Public Comments will be taken at the beginning and end of the meeting. Public comment may be limited to three minutes by the Museum Director due to time constraints and speakers are encouraged to avoid repetition No action may be taken upon a matter raised during public comment until the matter has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. For supporting materials please contact Anna Camp by phone at 775-687-4810 x 261, by e-mail at acamp@nevadaculture.org, or at 600 N. Carson Street, Carson City, NV 89701.

BRIAN SANDOVALGovernorPETER BARTONAdministratorMYRON FREEDMANDirector, Nevada State Museum, Carson City





In accordance with NRS Chapter 241, this Meeting Notice was posted at the following locations:

https://notice.nv.gov http://museums.nevadaculture.org

NEVADA DIVISION OF MUSEUMS & HISTORY, 412 E. Musser St., Suite 2. Carson Street, Carson City NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM & CULTURAL AFFAIRS, 401 N. Carson St., Carson City, NV LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL BUREAU, Legislative Building, 401 S. Carson St, Carson City, NV LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL BUEARU, Grant Sawyer Office Bldg., 555 E. Washington Ave., Las Vegas, NV STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE, 901 South Stewart St., Carson City, NV EAST ELY RAILROAD DEPOT MUSEUM, 1100 Avenue A, Ely, NV NEVADA HISTORICAL SOCIETY, 1650 North Virginia St., Reno, NV NEVADA STATE MUSEUM LAS VEGAS, 309 S. Valley View Blvd., Las Vegas, NV LOST CITY MUSEUM, 721 South Highway 169, Overton, NV NEVADA STATE MUSEUM, 600 North Carson St., Carson City, NV NEVADA STATE RAILROAD MUSEUM, 2180 S. Carson St., Carson City, NV NEVADA STATE RAILROAD MUSEUM, 600 Yucca St., Boulder City, NV NEVADA INDIAN COMMISION, 5366 Snyder Av., Carson City, NV 89701

** We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please contact the Nevada State Museum by calling (775) 687- 4810 x 261 at least two days in advance of the meeting.